Thomas Burns 612.621.8322 – Direct 612.621.8323 – Facsimile



Depend on our people. Count on our advice. SM

June 15, 2015

Daniel P. Wolf Executive Secretary Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 121 Seventh Place E, Suite 350 St. Paul, MN 55101-2147

Re: Petition of Paul Bunyan Rural Telephone Cooperative for Designation as an Eligible

Telecommunications Carrier Docket No. P423/M-15-433

Dear Mr. Wolf:

Paul Bunyan Rural Telephone Cooperative ("Paul Bunyan") has no objections to the comments filed by the Minnesota Department of Commerce on June 2, 2015.

Sincerely,

/s/ Thomas G. Burns

Thomas G. Burns Consultant on behalf of Paul Bunyan Rural Telephone Cooperative

cc: Greg Merz Gary Johnson